OP \$280.00 1117169;

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Self-Guided Systems, LLC	09/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Navigational Robotics, LLC	
Street Address:	401 E. Stadium Boulevard	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11171693
Application Number:	10179558
Patent Number:	6598692
Patent Number:	6556598
Patent Number:	6212448
Patent Number:	6009358
Patent Number:	5911670

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)761-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (734) 761-9000

Email: schriemer@cmplaw.com

Correspondent Name: James A. Schriemer

Address Line 1: 350 South Main Street, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104-2131

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joy M. Glovick

REEL: 019943 FRAME: 0684

PATENT

500374065

Total Attachments: 2 source=default judgment#page1.tif source=default judgment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019943 FRAME: 0685

STATE OF MICHIGAN

CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF OAKLAND

NAVIGATIONAL ROBOTICS, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company,

Plaintiff,

07-084278-CZ

V.

SELF-GUIDED SYSTEMS, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company,

Defendant.

Joy M. Glovick (P66961)
Donald A. Winningham (P66705)
CONLIN, McKENNEY & PHILBRICK, P.C.
Attorneys for Plaintiff
350 S. Main Street, Suite 400
Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104-2131
(734) 761-9000

DEFAULT JUDGMENT

At a session of said Court, held in the City of Pontiac, County of Oakland, State of Michigan, on SEP 12 2007

PRESENT: HONORABLE RAE LEE CHABOT

THIS CAUSE having come before this Court pursuant to Plaintiff's Motion for Entry of Default Judgment, and the Court having duly noted a Default having been entered in favor of Plaintiff against Defendant on August 20, 2007, and the Court further noting that Plaintiff in its Complaint has requested possession of the personal property constituting collateral security for the indebtedness of Defendant to Plaintiff, and the Court being otherwise fully advised in the premises,

PATENT REEL: 019943 FRAME: 0686

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that judgment be and the same as hereby entered in favor of Plaintiff Navigational Robotics, LLC against Self-Guided Systems, LLC in the amount of \$1,100,000.00, together with interest through September 12, 2007 in the amount of \$161,607.60, costs in the amount of \$248.50 plus attorney's fees in the amount of \$7,715.50, for a total sum of \$1,269,571.60, for all of which sums let execution issue.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Plaintiff Navigational Robotics, LLC is entitled to immediate possession of all of the following personal property in the control and/or possession of Defendant Self-Guided Systems, LLC to wit: Self-Guided Systems, LLC's tangible and intangible personal property, assets and rights, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, including, without limitation, all goods, documents, inventory, work in process, instruments, equipment, furniture, machinery, fixtures, trade fixtures, contract rights, chattel paper, accounts, accounts receivable, documents, patents, licenses, deposit accounts, investment property, letters of credit rights and letters of credit, motor vehicles, software, general intangibles (including all product source code and object code), trade secrets and other proprietary information, trademarks, servicemarks, business names and domain names, copyrights (including, without limitation, copyrights for computer programs) and all tangible property embodying the copyrights, unpatented inventions (whether or not patentable), patents and patent applications and license agreements, together with proceeds from the sale or other disposition thereof and the products thereof, and Plaintiff Navigational Robotics, LLC shall be entitled to immediate issuance of process regarding such property.



RECORDED: 10/11/2007

RAE LEE CHABOT

Honorable Rae Lee Chabot

-2-

REEL: 019943 FRAME: 0687